

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 6462/2003

UMESH KORGA BHANDARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. & ANR.  
Respondent (s)

R

WITH C.A. NO. 6464/03 , CA. NO. 6463/03

[HEARD BY HON. ARIJIT PASAYAT AND H.K.SEMA, JJ.]

Date : 08.08.2005 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s): Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vasudevan Raghvan, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

No. 9 pronounced the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat sitting in Court

Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasaya  
t and Hon'ble Mr.

Justice H.K.Sema.

. The basic The appeals are referred for hearing before a three-Judge Bench

civil issue to be considered by the three-Judge Bench would be whether a person holding

post can seek relief under the ID Act on the basis that he was a workman.

Justice of India for Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble Chief

appropriate directions.

ay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vij

ourt Master

Court Master

C

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)