

**SECTION XV**

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016****(Application for early hearing)****IN****CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6462 OF 2003**

UMESH KORGA BHANDARI

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. &amp; ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has on 18.03.2016 filed an application for early hearing. Application is registered as I.A. No. 4. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books). However, it may be mentioned that this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 25.10.2005 has directed to place the matter after the disposal of Civil Appeal No. 897/2002 referred to Constitution Bench which is still pending for hearing.

Service is complete in Civil Appeal.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
576, Masjid Road, Jangpura, N.D.- 14

2. Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.  
Consultation Room, Delhi High Court, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR